SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ITEM
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.3
(ID # 4679)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, September 26, 2017

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, item 356. Last assessed
to: Aaron W. Harford and Eva B. Harford, husband and wife as joint tenants,
District 3. [$6,156-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Cochran investment Company, Inc., assignee for Dirk Harford,
heir to Aaron W. Harford and Eva B. Harford, last assessees for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
459223007-8;

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Cochran Investment
Company, Inc., assignee for Dirk Harford in the amount of $6,156.92, no sooner than
ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior
Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION: Policy

G e z‘mm}//v}
Jon Ghristensen 9/11/2017

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried

by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter of approval is received and filed as
recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Perez and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None Cléfk’ 9f the Baargl
Date: September 26, 2017 By, _.(E/E:Lsﬁf ‘
XC: Treasurer, Auditor "« Deputy
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FINANC]AL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: ! Total Cost: o Ongoing Cost

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18,
2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various
research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

COST $6,156 $0 $6,156 30
NET COUNTY COST 30 $0 $0 $0
Budget Adjustment: No
For Fiscal Year: 17/18

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)
The Treasurer-Tax Coliector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Cochran Investment Company, Inc., assignee for Dirk Harford heir to
Aaron W. Harford and Eva B. Harford based on an Assignment of Right to Collect
Excess Proceeds dated January 14, 2016, a Grant Deed recorded June 10, 1999 as
Instrument No. 1999-256734, a Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101
dated November 10, 2015 Aaron W Harford and Eva B. Harford, and the death
certificates for Eva Bertha Harford and Aaron William Harford.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Cochran Investment Company, Inc., assignee for Dirk
Harford heir to Aaron W. Harford and Eva B. Harford be awarded excess proceeds in the
amount of $6,156.92. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests
approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the heir to the last assessee of the property.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Mills

e 8/18/2017

Page 3 of 3 ID#4679
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

v ‘
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector RE C E W ED

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds WsHAY 31 PHl [2: 28

TC 203 Item 356 Assessment No.: 4582230078 WERSIUE COUNTY
V¥ Lo UL
AS-TAX COLLECTER

[ fh Py

Assessee: HARFORD, AARON W & EVA B R
Situs: 26422 MELBA AVE HOMELAND 92548

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$_6.668 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the ] lienholder(s),

(] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 256734 ; recorded on 6/10/99 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. [/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Table of Heirship, Declaration Under Probate Code, Assignment of Right to Claim Excess Proceeds, Grant Deed

Death Certificate for Eva Harford, Death Certificate for Aaron Harford (to follow)

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executeq thj W dayofw\/ .20/ at OZAL)(D{; ODUDT\'[; 0)4

County, State

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
Kelly A, Mills
Print Name Print Name

Cochran investment Company, Inc.
2512 Chambers Rd, Ste. 102

Street Address Street Address
Tustin, CA 92780

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
714-731-1820

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only thﬂm]

identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certific-te
is attached, and ndt the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

CALIFCRNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

-

State of California )
County of {7@#?/’7? € )

;

i

. before me, [,,/ 0TvE LA f'\fﬁi/f;ﬁf), JOTARY FUtb e

¥

{rere insen narae gnd title of the officer)

On /(//ﬂf/ 325; A0/ Ly
' S 1y
personally appeared f’/’é//;;r//f ﬂ-%f/ L

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sy whose name/g;)_f/are subscrib;%to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that J€/she/they executed the ‘same in/bi{/her eir
authorized capacity(je€), and that by bis/her/thelr signaturetsTon the instrument the personisy, or the entity
upon behalf of which the personisf acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

VICTORIA NELSON
COMM. #2102931
Notary Public - Catifornia
Orange Counly
My Comm. Expires Mar. 13, 2019}

b
z
®
Q

WITNESS my ‘offigial seal.

Signature ‘. 7701 7 V7 Cz:,:,w o
/ ' ! {Seal)
;
OPTIONAL INFORMATION

Although the information in this section is not required by le v, (8 could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
acknowledgrent 1o an unauthorized document and may prove useftl to persons relying on the attached docurnent.

[

* Method of Signer Identification

Description of Attached Document

5 a document

The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached -

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide

titled/for the purpose of

fvemst of Wentficanon 7 ared

Notaria) event is detailed in notary journal on:

Page # Ertry &

containing pages, and dated

The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Notaty contact
Other

Sigrenis) Thambprings

(ither:

representing.




COCHRAN INVESTMENT COMPANY, INC.
2512 Chambers Rd.. Ste. 102, Tustin, CA 92780
Office: (714) 731-1820 @ Fax: (714) 731-1820
kmills@cochraninvestment.com

CLAIM SUMMARY

To:  County of Riverside Treasurer & Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number: 459223007-8
Last Assessee: Harford, Aaron W and Eva B
Sale Date: April 30-May §, 2015

Deadline: 6/20/2016

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:
Claimant(s): Cochran Investment Company, Inc.
The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

Dirk Harford:

Copy of Grant Deed recorded as instrument number 1999-256734
Notarized Assignment of Rights to Collect Excess Proceeds
Notarized Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101

Certified Copy of Death Certificate for Eva B. Harford

Certified Copy of Death Certificate for Aaron W. Harford (to follow)
Signed Table of Heirship

(o R S

Cochran Investment Company, Inc.

1. A resolution of the Board of Directors, with corporate seal

2. California Secretary of State — status of good standing for Cochran Investment Company, Inc.
3. Copy of Articles of Incorporation for Cochran Investment Company, Inc.

4. Driver’s License and Business Card for Kelly A. Mills, Vice-President

5. Notarized Claim Form

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as
follows:

* One warrant in the amount of $6668 or 100% of the claimant's share of the excess
proceeds made payable to Cochran Investment Company, Inc. and mailed to 2512
Chambers Rd.. Ste. 102, Tustin, CA 92780.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Kelly Mills, Vice-President, at (714) 731-
1820, or e-mail to kmills/@cochraninvestment.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Cochran Investment Company, Inc., thank you in advance for
your timely review and approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7015-0640-0003-5138-6160

T7C-101



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it.must ’be complete_d in its
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code}, |, the undersigned, do hereby assign to

Cochran Investment Comapny, Inc.my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitied
from the sale of assessment number 459223007-8 soid at public auction on ___April 30-May 5, 2015 I
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 6,668 and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under penalty of periury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware
relating to the yalue of this right | am assigning.

/

b G Dirk Harford

(Signature of Pa f)f:efest/Assignor) (Name Printed)
26422 Melba Ave
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Homeland, CA 92548

COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

951-204-1269
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On N , before me, , personally

appeared N , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be th_e

person(s) whose naie(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
act

his/her/their authorized,capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s)

. executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF RERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official segl.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary) N

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that! have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON

HIS OW | SJSNING THAT RIGHT.
Kelly A. Mills, Cochran Investment Company

(Signature of Assignee) —— (Name Printed)

2512 Chambers Rd., Ste. 102

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Jss. ,
COUNTY OF LeRnge ) Tustin, CA 92705
(City/State/Zip)
On‘\/d/?’lam‘{ /‘1‘:20;(» . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared___AoJdly A Mills . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose narhe(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

VICTORIA NELSON | : 4
COMM. #2102931 = /A//V o
Notary Publicc- California 2
Orange Co . = ..
My Commi. Expires l‘gih@ @[ﬁe for official seal)

which the person(s) acted, executed instrument,

O

gz




Signature __ (¢~ (/(Aé‘é/'\\(;/é%»f/f/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary or other officer completing this certiticate verifies only the identity of the individual

i who signed the document to which this certifi-ate is attached, and not the truthfulness,

accuracy, or validity of that certificate.

State of California

County of /{ B
on (/1075 before me, Cindy Yeakei, notary public, personally appeared

. 4o . ;
Ny 7/ o7 !
hipnd g plel
p

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person,(,s) whose names(s)
is/ate subscribed to the within instrument anc acknowledged to me that he/shrefthey executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacityfiss), and that by his/herftheir signature(sfon the \
instrument the person/(sj or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

W\J\W"
. CINDY YEAKEL &
% COMM.#2002055 =
NOTARY PUBLIC © CALIFORNIA &
RIVERSIDE COUNTY >
Comm. Exp. JAN. 20, 2017

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission Expires : 1/20/2517

-

. .
Document Name ;¢ (\Afzu,f w}y,(‘)/'/ﬂ )ivgf/v Z(\J/ C,JKA{/&/E{&?’(

&) < S
( ,{,(“g‘ u«‘J ’“l(“ f:,)
/




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of _)£ANGE )

On \fﬂ”’“ﬁﬂ'f 14, 2016 before me. V:jéﬂ?ﬁm ’\{&15&77; NoTARY public

(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared f%// o 74 /% /é

who proved to me on the basi$ of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name(é)@s)are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/théy executed the same in
bis/her/their authorized capacity(ie€), and that by bis/her/théir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s, or the entity upon behalf of which the personjz’f acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

VICTORIA NELSON
b COMM. #2102931
= Notary Public - California
) Orange County
My Comm. Expires Mar. 13, 2@9{

b
z
%
e




10.

Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101
The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, declare:

That Aaron W. Harford [Name of Decedent], hereinafter “Decedent” died in the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State
of California on 1/20/2001.

At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent’s death certificate
attached to this declaration.

Either of the following, as appropriate:

X No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

L The decedent’s personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or delivery to the affiant
or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.

[J The proceeding has been conducted for the administration of the decedent’s estate.

The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding the property
described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars (5150,000).
I An Inventory and Appraisement of the real property in the decedent’s estate is attached, or

X There is no real property in the estate.

A description of the property that is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of the
California Probate Code Section 13100:

Excess proceeds from Riverside County Tax Sale on April 30 - May 5, 2015 for APN # 459223007-8

CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING and, if applicable, FILL IN THE BLANK:
& The declarant(s) is/are the successor(s} of the Decedent {as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate
Code) to the Decedent’s interest in the described property

Excess proceeds from Riverside County Tax Sale on April 30 - May 5, 2015 for APN # 459223007-8

L] The declarant(s) is/are authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probate Code to Act on behalf of the
successor of the Decedent {as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) with respect to the
Decedent’s interest in the described property

The name(s) of the successor(s) of the Decedent isfare:
No other person has a superior right to the interest of the Decedent in the described property.
The declarants request that the described property be paid, delivered to

Cochran Investment Company, Inc. - Client Trust Account

2512 Chambers Rd., Ste. 102

Tustin, CA 92780

{714) 731 - 1820
t declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all statements contained in this form and
any accompanying documents are true and correct, with full knowledge that all statements are subject to investigation and
that any false or dishone nLm 7? grounds for denial of the claim submitted.

4 N 4

s I ‘ ‘,
5 Dirk Harford
e Name [Print or Type]

Signature ”Z/ Name [Print or Type}

Signature Name [Print or Type]




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWILEDGEMENT OF NOTARY
PLIBLIC
State of California )ss.

County of _ )

‘A Notary Publfic or other officer é(gmp/eting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy. or validity of that document.”

On . before me, : personally appeared

. who provided to me on the basis of satisfactorv evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument theperson(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) is acted.
executed the instrument. ~
I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and
correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary) (This area is for official Seal)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary or other officer completing this certif.cate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, |
accuracy, or validity of that certificate.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cvidence to be the person;)’whose nam)({)
isfaze subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/3siefthey executed
. the same in his/herftheir authorized capacityfies), and that by his/herftheir signaturet€) on the

| State of California

~

County of K(ﬂlﬂM/& '

On i gl s before me, Cindy Yeakel, notary public, personally appeared

/6%/ “ \,/4/4//)/

instrument the person(/sl),/or the entity upon behalf of which the personis) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the iaws f the State of California that the foregoing |

' paragraph is true and correct. N;

vw‘/\-/\—M
\J\AMMAN
S, CINDY VEAKEL ¢
A% COMM. # 2002086
4 NOTARY PUBLIC @ CALIFORNIA ¢
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Comm. Exp. JAN. 20, 2017

Signature L@’ ’w‘w\ //4,4,/ ‘

Commission Expires : 1/20/

Document Name /g/,//fzc”gmd / //zf {4{4,2@
Lﬁ & cf‘t/ /////Z/},/f j/ &/

WITNESS my hand and officiai seal.




DOC = 1999 -2umagrag

CRATGE COAST TITLECO. 90/16/1990 03:00n Foe:19.0e
REC. 'RDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded in 0f¢ioia) meroid,

. c«ng ol’LR.ivcrnld‘
. ry L.
AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: r, County Clerk & Recorder

: RAssessd
AARON W. HARFORD ’ mmm mammmwm
o POOR NOCON .

2842.! Melba Avenue R
Home and, CA 92548 n s u racE WZE ) tasc. |
/ A v /
A" V’J -3 ‘: ) ""“’“’i" Loy ! LONG REFUND  ( MCIHG Ltﬁ (‘n?
GRANT DEE T

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.: 459-223-007-8 The undersigned Grantor(s) declare that the DOCUMENT TRANSFER TAX IS:

TITLE ORDER NO.: R-176315-1 3 22.00 County $ City
ESCROW NO: 1840-D . computed on the full value of the interest of property conveyed, or
Xxx computed on the full value less the wvalue of liens or encumbrances

—Zq_ g? remaining thereon at the time of sale.
O O/ K — OR transfer is EXEMPT from tax for the following reason:

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is heraby acknowledged, MARGARET J. NICHOLS, A WIDOW
hereby GRANT(S) to AARON W. HARFORD and EVA B. HARFORD, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS.

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of RIVERSIDE County, State of California, described as: Legal
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A* and made a part hereof.

Dated May 14, 1999

SOVt IS < ns prnaa ] 3. Naihefs »
on 5/45 1929 .before me [ D;ana L. ,Qggg mas> MARGARET J. NICHOLS teeie aa) ":

. Notary Public, personally sppeared
JdnicHese, A Boni

mwm(amdbmonmombofummy avidance)

personafly
bbohapersgus)mnum(a) to the within instrument ad
to the sama in hisher/thelr

acknowiedged me that hessh
authorized EapacityGes), and by his/Mer, signature(s) on the instrument

the personls). or the entity the person(s) acled, executsd

the insthanent.

WITNESS my ofical

Signature L/’_______‘.-——-—-—-—

MAIL TAX S EMENTS TO: (This area for official notary seal)

AARON W HARFORD - 26424 Melba Avenue, Homeland, CA 92548

- O DD



! Ex<h b2

mmmmmmmmwm, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS -

PARCEL 1:

I.OI‘GAtmm{l/2OFIDI‘?MMMMD,-MSMBYMPWFILEINMH
PAGE 1 OF MAPS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY RECORDS .

EXCEFTING THEREFROM THE EASTERLY 66.62 FEET AND THE WESTERLY 66.62 FEET THEREOF,
&mmm:smmwpmzwmopmmmm
OFSURVEYINEI)K‘!SPA@27OFW$OFM, RIVERSIDE CCOINTY RECORDS.
PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCILIASIVE EASEMENT FOR INGPESS, EGRESS, ROAD AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPCSES
OVER AND ACROSS THE NORTHERLY 30 FEET OF 1LOT 6, SILOCK M HOMEIANIM AS SIEOAN BY
mmmmm13,pm1mmm.mmmm.

mmﬂm:mxmmmem1mm.

- L S A



: CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD
: : gy I W, o
«J,‘: ™ ﬁ A ‘?T 3 e :

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

3052000022466 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 333001587

FTAY
STATL FILE NUMBER UEE SLACK INK ONLY'NG ERARURLS. VUTECUTS OR ALTERATIGNE LOCAL RECISTRAYION NUMBER

1. Nawg 87 DCeraRuT—riReY (BivEw) 2. Mo 3. Lawr raminy
EVA BERTHA HKARFORD

4 DATE OF BIATH M M. DO CGYY | B, AGE YRS, Yupge 10 UnbER 3 3 ‘oD . HOUR
ITELD 1 YuPEn 1 4 nx l7 DATE OF DEAIN MW DD cevvil oy

22 ¥
02/07/192% 15 woNe T Bavs l “““-'-lm“l F 02/11/2000 1910

+ L)
DECEDENT | § BYATE OF miaTh 1. MILIYARY SENVICE 12 MARITAL STATUS 13, LOUCATION—YRARS COMPLETLD

] e e I P 12
V4. Aace 15, HISRANIC~8PLCIPY 18. UBUAL EMPLOYEW
WHITE (= (T vee [X] va JEWEL WASTERS
17. OCCUPATION 0. KIND 5F BUNINESS 19. YEARS (N OCCUPATION
MANAGER l JEWELRY RETAIL SALES
20. REBIDENCE(SYRELT AND MURBER DR LECATION]
USUAL 1360 W. WHITTIER
REBIGENCE [T, Eivy T3, CountY E3. 3P CODE Z4TVNE 1N COUNTY |25, STATE DR FOREIGN COUNTRY
HEMET | RIVERS IDE 92543 I 13 | on
A6, NaME, RELATIONWHIF XT. MANING ADDREAS (SYRLEY AMD NUMNER OR AuRad MOUTE NUMBEN, CITY BR TOwk. TYAYL, X

INFORMANT AARON W. HARFORD - HUSBAND 1360 W. WHITTIER, HEMET, CA. 92%43
BB, NAMG OF SURVIVING RPGURE—TIREY W, MIGDLE FO. CANY (MAIDEW NAE;
AARON Y.

R
":N“a“ 31, NANE OF FATHER—FikaT 32 wioniy B3, LAY 34, pinrn wran

PARENY WILFRED - v SHARROCK ENGLAND

TNFORNAYION

IS, NANE OF MOTHER-FIRST 38, WIDDLE 37. LART (MAIBEN) 3B, wiRTH FYATE
MYRTLE - THORPE PA
39, GATE MM:DD/ECYY] 4D PLACE OF TINAL DISPOAITION
owrosioNSi|  02/18/2000 AT SEA OFF THE COAST GF ORANGE COUNTY
£9. yver or DISPARITVON:§) - d3. LICENSE NO
FUNERAL .

DIRECTOR CR/SEA -
LS::L A4, MAHE OF FUNIRAL DIRECTRR AN, LiCENIT NO, 47 DATE MM -BD CCVYY

REGIOTRAN | HEMET VALLEY MORTUARY FD&3> 0271672000

YOI, PLAGE OF DEATS X[ : 04, courcry

tLact  FKAISER FOUNDATION HOBA Y - ; RIVERSIDE
or B

SEATH b AT ¢ o8, Ty

—R{VERSIDE
TIME WTEAL | 1. DEATH MEFGRTYO o CORONER
PETAEEN OnbeT
9.

Th

T e

Y MED]
A L
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October 4, 2016

Cochran Investment Company, Inc.
C/O Kelly A. Mills

2512 Chambers Rd., Ste. 102
Tustin, CA 92780

Re: APN: 459223007-8
TC 203 Item 356
Date of Sale: May 35, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds, The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

—. Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California —__Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 —_Updated Statement of Monies Owed
—. Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled ____Adrticles of Incorporation (if applicable
— Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of ___Court Order Appointing Administrator
_X_Certified Death Certificate for Aaron W, ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Harford. —_Other—
X__ Copy of Birth Certificate for Dirk
Harford.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (February 29, 2016). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below,

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336
(951)955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org
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TABLE OF HEIRSHIP

Deceased Owner Name: IAaron W. Harford Deceased Date: [1/20/2001
LIST ALL KNOWN RELATIVES
Enter “None” in any section for which there is no known rfel._ativg Property ID:
{If you need additional space, aftach a second Table of Heirship
identifying all missing relatives for al appropriate sections.}
i Date of
Section 1 FIRST MIDDLE (MAIDEN) LAST Marriage T Birth Death
1 i{Eva B. Harford 2/7/1925 2/11/00
Deceased Owner'’s 5
Spouse(s) 3
Section 2 FIRST MIDDLE (MAIDEN) LAST Parent's Name Birth Death
1 |Dirk Harford Eva 7/30/1959
2
3
Deceased Owner’s 4
Children 5
6
7
8
Section 3 FIRST MIDDLE {MAIDEN) LAST | Parent's Name Birth Death
1
2
3
Deceased Owner's 4
Grandchildren 5
6
7
8
Section 4 FIRST MIDDLE (MAIDEN) LAST Birth Death
Deceased Father:
Owner’s Parents | pMother:
Section § FIRST MIDDLE (MAIDEN) LAST Birth | Death
1
2
Deceased Owner’s 3
Brothers and Sisters 2
5
Section 6 FIRST MIDDLE (MAIDEN) LAST | Parent's Name Birth Death
1
Children of Deceased 2
Owner’s Brothers
and Sisters 3
4

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all statements contained in this Table of Heirship and any
accompanying documents are true and correct, with full knowledge that all statements made in the Table of Heirship are subject to

PRINTED NAME: Dirk Harford

SIGNATUREN—, , /)

investigation and that any false or dishonest statement may be grounds for denial of the submitted claV / / // /

H-108




JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

KIEU NGO
FiSCAL MANAGER

DON KENT
TREASURER

March 26, 2017

Final Notice

Cochran Investment Company, Inc.
C/O Kelly A. Mills

2512 Chambers Rd., Ste. 102
Tustin, CA 92780

Re: APN: 459223007-8
TC 203 Item 356
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

MATT JENNINGS

CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

MELISSA JOHNSON

CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

ADRIANNA GOMEZ

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The

documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

__ Claim Form Completed- Attached ___Original Note/Payment Book
___Notarized Statement of different/misspelled ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to (as of date of tax sale)

claim on behalf of ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
___Certified Death Certificate for Statement by Domestic Stock)
_X Copy of Birth Certificate for Dirk Harford ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
___Copy of Marriage Certificate for ___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

Other —

If your documentation is not received within 15 days (JUNE 12, 2017), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Romeno
Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3945

(951) 955-3990 Fax
jiromero@riveottc.org

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
- ok kK
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR » P.O. BOX 12005 » RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 82502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG * (851) §55-3000 ¢ | (877) 748-2688 * FAX (851) 855-3823
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